FINAL LIST No. 1308.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF HENRIETTA ELIZABETH DOROTHEA HODSON (SPINSTER).

County of Tyrone. Record No. N.I. 991.

WHEREAS the above-named Henrietta Elizabeth Dorothea Hodson claims to be the Owner of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land and other land a Provisional List (No. 1120) has been published).

And whereas an objection was made with respect to the land included in the Schedule hereunder, but has been finally settled.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 2nd day of September, 1929, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commission.	Ar	ea. . P.	Rent	d.	Stand Purch Annu	ase uity.		rice.	
9	James Anderson	. 36 3 1	abject to a Rent Lower Strabane	other than a Ju			2 20	23 10	0 1	19 6	10	407	3	10

Note.—The holding when vested in the purchaser shall continue to have appurtenant thereto, and to be subject to, as the case may be, any previously existing easements, rights and appurtenances.

Dated this 2nd day of August, 1929.

W. E. MACLATCHY, Secretary.

Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, 7 Upper Queen Street, Belfast.

FINAL LIST No. 1309.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF MARIA HENRIETTA DE LA CHEROIS CROMMELIN AND EVELYN ANGELIQUE DE LA CHEROIS CROMMELIN (SPINSTERS).

County of Down. Record No. N.I. 778.

WHEREAS the above-named persons claim to be the Owners of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land and other land a Provisional List (No. 1022) has been published.

And whereas objections were made with respect to the land included in the Schedule hereunder, but have been finally settled.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 2nd day of September, 1929, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.